PARTS BOOK

FEAE PRS2 2NN 2 Hirvs B S A i B 45
TR AR U B P TBCAE AE Pl (3 fR A

XUET BT R~ 2541,

@ (-
R (C
2\(®
@e@
Lo,
zc
| G O ° ;
® @ e
@ N




L AUREL 43 /Machine body ----sssssmmmmmmsmm s 2
2. FHhHEE /Upper shaft mechanism ----ss-----sssmssmssmmmmmmsmme o 4
3. 5 #E8h 2 B /Needle bar rocking mechanism -w-ssssessssrssssssmsssseenneeen: 8
4. 5D E 2R B /Needle bar rocking mechanism:--=-====ssssssssssssannnnaae: 10
5. [IKJHIZE E /Presser foot mechanism «-----ssrmssssssmmmmsmmsssnsssen s 12
6. IEAMBEE /Feed mechanism ---ssssssmmmmmmmmmmmsmmse 16
7. 154 h2E E /Feed shaft mechanism --rrrersssssssssssmmmmsssmsesiiic e 20
8. TEINTIME/Gauge parts ---rx--rsmssmmmmmmrmr e 22
9. IEAREE/Rotary hook mechanism —«--------s=sssssssmsmmmmssse e 24
10. IeMR 25 H /Rotary hook mechanism —----ssessssssmmmms s 28
11. F3h%EE /Lower shaft mechanism —-o-ssrreessssmmmmssssmmme e 28
12. PEHIEE 25 B /Lubrication-----------sssssssssmee 30
13. ZF282E"H /Threading mechanism — ---s--w--ssssmsssssmmsmmse e 34
14, $HIH/Control Dox s-ssssssssssssssssssssssnnnmmnnnnneneenneeenonenieneieccencenen oo 34

15. PR /ACCeSSOries rmrmsmrrmrmsmrr s 36




14 EF5/Machine body




1. HUAA&ES 43 /Machine body

55 K 5 e E NAME OF PARTS
1 062351212 4 BZETM3. 5X 12 SCREW PAN M3.5X 12
2 115010701 3 1% %€15. 5 RUBBER CAP 15.5
3 124010301-1 1 TR FACE PLATE
4 115011001 2 %% £10. 5 RUBBER CAP 10.5
5 115010401 1 J& TRk REAR COVER
6 062501016 9 BEETM5 X 10 SCREW PAN M5X 10
7 101011001 2 W2 FE12.5 RUBBER CAP 12.5
8 124011201 1 FLAL 5 MOTOR COVER
9 018502032 3 BEATM5 X 20 SCREW PAN M5 X 20
10 125080401 2 BZEATM3 X 6 SCREW PAN M3 X6
11 124012501 1 JE HERR SLIDE PLATE
12 124011301 1 BIARE A7 POSITIONING PIN
13 124013101 2 PEERIRETMS X 10 SCREW PAN M5X 10
14 018061232 5 BEETME X 12 SCREW PAN M6 X 12
15 124011902 1 1 SCHER SUPORRT PLATE L
16 115012701 3 15 %£8. 5 RUBBER CAP 8.5
17 124012001 1 1 SCHER SUPORRT PLATE R
18 124011401 1 FEARL SLIDE PLATE L
19 124011501 1 HEBRR SLIDE PLATE R
20 124013001 1 HEARE SLIDE PLATE F
21 124012601 1 B24TSM5. 16 X 326 SCREW PAN SM5. 16X 40-6
22 018503032 1 P2ETM5 X 30 SCREW PAN M5 X 30




2. FEh3EE /Shaft mechanism




2. FHhiIEE /Upper shaft mechanism

J¥5 & 5 HE EZ NAME OF PARTS

1 |012500536 1 BEATME X 5 SCREW PAN M5X5

2 124020201 1 B i AP by CRANK SHAFT

3 | 124020301 1 HEETMS SCREW PAN M8

4 1014601016 3 HBEETME X 0. 75-10 SCREW PAN M6X 0. 75-10
5+ | 124020502 1 PRZRAT i AR (F4FFT) | THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK

5+ | 125020502 1 PRZRAT AR OOUEFFT) | THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK

6 | 012600636 4 HEATME X 0. 75-6 SET SCREW PAN M6X0. 75-6

7 | 115024501 1 Hh K 6004Z7ZNR BALL BEARING 6004Z7NR

8 | 124020801 1 #h7K600477 BALL BEARING 600477

9 124020903 1 - #H4DD UPPER SHAFT DD

10 | 115021201 2 BB IR BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
11 |012501032 2 BEATM5 X 10 SCREW PAN M5X 10

12 | 124021301 1 PR A S5 THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT UNIT
13 | 124024001 1 ML NOZZLE

14+ | 1240214011 1 FRLEFT (/AR) T-TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY
14+ | 125021401 1 PRERAT ROKHR) T-TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY R
15 | 124021501 1 PR A B T-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK
16 | 115022801 1 W E 4.2 RUBBER CAP 4.2

17 | 062500816 2 BEATM5 X 8 SCREW PAN M5X8

18 | 124021701 1 PR P4 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
19 | 124021801 1 I DUST COVER

20 | 124021901 1 T FAE A S B HOLDER, SHELTER PLATE
21 | 124022001 1 HEHE R SHELTER PLATE

22 | 124022101 1 TS FELT

23 1062501016 1 HZETM5 X 10 SCREW PAN M5X 10

24 |124022301 1 7] 4 Rz A TIMING BELT

25 | 124022401 1 7&K 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 62047ZNR
26 | 124022601 1 GikiZ ) TIMING PULLEY, U

27 | 124022701 1 ERZ A= PULLEY U FLANGE

28 062400612 3 HEATMA X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6

29 | 124022901 1 HhkE BEARING SLEEVE

30 | 124023001 1 #H7K6006Z7Z BALL BEARING 600677




2. FHhIEE /Upper shaft mechanism




2. FHiIEHE /Upper shaft mechanism

75 5 o LA NAME OF PARTS

31 124025102 1 F A LA SERVO MOTOR ASSY

32 025050132 3 HPE M5 WASHER

33 028050246 3 SR RE TS SPRING WASHER T6

34 018501432 3 PEETM5 X 14 SCREW M5 X 14

35 124025202 1 FHe FILM ROTATING AND ENCODER
36 014760632 2 PEETSM5. 95 X 28-8 SCREW PAN SM5. 95 X 28-8

37 115025401 1 PEETSMS. 37 HAND WHEEL ASSY




3. 5T HE )3 B /Needle bar rocking mechanism

SN
.

—g8—1
¥ iy o o o I
AT g : 5+




3. i AT 3E B /Needle bar rocking mechanism

75 & = B % R NAME OF PARTS

1 014080832 2 BRETM8 X 8 (XUEFHF)  |SCREW PAN M8X8

2 062501016 2 [MRETM5X10 SCREW PAN M6X 10

3 124030301 1 | ER BUSH R

4 124030401 1 B A Bh R i A NEEDLE BAR ROCKER LEVER ASSY
5+ 124031801 1 EFAF S 4R 20 A (B AF) |NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT UNIT
5+ 125031801 1 |EFAT S B 4044 (WU4EFAT) [NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT UNIT
6 124032201 I K o O A R 2] FELT

7 124032401 2 B S 2R R 2R FELT

8 124032601 N K o O L R 2 FELT

124032301 I K /o v S R i) FELT

10 012600636 2 [WBETM6X0. 75-6 SCREW PAN M6X0. 75-6

11 124031501 1 LHESSD BUSH L

12 124031701 1 |'=E SET SCREW COLLAR

13 124031901 1 bR A FELT SUPPORT U

14 124032001 | B RS v ! FELT SUPPORT D

15 124032101 | K o v e R 2 FELT




4. FH AT D) E2SE EH /Needle bar rocking mechanism




4. FF AT D) e ELE H /Needle bar rocking mechanism

P & 5 B A S NAME OF PARTS
1 124040101 1 AR SUPPORT PLATE SLIDE SHAFT
2 062500816 4 BEET M5X 8 SCREW PAN M5X 8
3 124040301 1 NEE RS SLIDE SHAFT BRACKET
4 124040401 2 g 3 SPRING
5 012400536 5 W2AT M4 X5 SCREW PAN M4 X5
6 124040601 3 X SET SCREW COLLAR
7 124040701 1 W SLIDE SHAFT
8 124040801 1 ERAZ4T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4
9 124040901 1 b ARM LEVER SHAFT
10 062501416 1 HEAT M5X 14 SCREW PAN M5X 14
11 124041101 1 S HRET GUIDE SCREW
12 124041201 2 9 SPRING
13 124041301 1 CAEES BALL GUIDE BUSH
14 124041401 1 g SPRING
15 124041501 1 WER 1/4 BEARING BALL 1/4
16 124041601 1 € AL AT Al STOP LEVER SHAFT ASSY
17 124041701 1 i2Fe S STUD S
18 124041801 1 BEAE L STUD L
19 124041901 1 Uk ST FLIP-UP HOLDER PLATE
20 124042001 1 Fe st A INDICATION PLATE ASSY
21 062501016 2 BEAT M5X 10 SCREW PAN M5X 10
22 124042101 2 B E 4.3 RUBBER CAP 4.3
23 124042201 1 o S SPRING
24 124042301 1 JEAT PUSH LEVER
25 124042401 2 HhALIZET W4 SHOULDER SCREW M4
26 124042501 1 JE AR PLATE PUSH LEVER
27 062350512 2 B2ET M3.5X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5




5. K3 E /Presser foot mechanism




5. K3 H /Presser foot mechanism

J¥5 & = B % NAME OF PARTS

1 124050101 1 g RE M14 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW M14
2 115030401 1 PR G SPRING GUIDE

3 125050401 1 I B PRESSER BAR SPRING

4 124050501 1 JEEAF 32 GUIDE BRACKET P-BAR

5 124050601 1 2t M6 BOLT (CP) M6

6 062501016 2 #24T M5 X 10 SCREW PAN M5X 10

7 124050801 1 JEATHE PRESSER BAR BUSH

8 124050901 1 JEEH PRESSER BAR

9 021500106 1 BREE M5 NUT M5

10 124051301 1 G SPRING

11 152201701 2 BEET SM4. 37 X 40-4 SCREW PAN SM4. 37 X 40-4

12 124051102 1 K SET SCREW COLLAR

13 115032001 1 PZET M3.5X 12 SCREW PAN M3.5X12

14 115031901 1 A B T LIFTING LEVER

15 124051701 1 JEATHE T AR PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
16 124051801 1 g WASHER PLAIN

17 124051901 1 BUIZETM5 SHOULDER SCREW M5

18 124052101 1 FEFHATAT 4 P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
19 124052001 1 ¥4 AT PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
20 124052201 1 Ry AT KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
21 115034301 5 ERM24T SM4. 76X 32 SHOULDER SCREW SM4. 76X 32
22 150345011 2 ERM2AET SM6. 35X 28 SHOULDER SCREW SM6. 35X 28
23 169032101 2 BRI KNEE LIFTER LEVER

24 124052601 1| BRI R KNEE LIFTER BAR

25 124052902 1 6 1 AN A2 P-BAR LIFTER CRANK LEVER PIN
26 124052701 1 IR R AT KNEE LIFTER SHORT BAR

27 124052802 1 6 1R MR AT 2 A P-BAR LIFTER CRANK LEVER ASSY
28 115072001 1 ] SET SCREW COLLAR

29 014770532 2 BEET SM6. 35X 40-5 SCREW PAN SM6. 35X 40-5

30 124053401 1 ¥ 2 b 28 44 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
31 169034001 1 #7696 BALL BEARING

32 018601232 1 BEET M6X0. 75-12 SCREW PAN M6 X 0. 75-12

33 012600636 2 HEET M6 X 0. 75-6 SCREW PAN M6 X 0. 75-6




5. IEHIEEE /Presser foot mechanism

.L

-

2

- T
=G

5—g

6—@ !

Y(( (ECTTTTEETTTELLTTTECTTTTEETTTTTL{]

-

l




5. [EIEEE /Presser foot mechanism

5 & =5 B % R NAME OF PARTS
34 166201101 1 6 5 % HAND LIFTER CAM
35 124200301 1 VIR SR SOLENOID SETTING PLATE
36 018501232 2 BEET M5 X 12 SCREW PAN M5 X 12
37 124200501 1 6 15 EL AL MOTOR
38 018401232 4 BEET M4 X 12 SCREW PAN M4 X 12




6. XA EEE /Feed mechanism

= po—3 4 6




6. IEANIEE /Feed mechanism

55 K 5 B A NAME OF PARTS
1 124062501 1 GRS SPRING HOOK
2 021500106 1 BERE M5 NUT M5
3 062501016 4 BZET M5X 10 SCREW PAN M5X 10
4 124062601 1 T A R SPRING
5 124062701 1 1FBhay SPRING
6 124062801 1 1E B4 POSITIONING PIN
T+ 124061601 1 EAT KA CR#) | DISTRIBUTION MODULE
7+ 124062901 1 EAT R (/MR) | DISTRIBUTION MODULE
8 124061201 1 i il ECCENTRIC SHAFT
9 012060632 1 IZET M6X6 SCREW PAN M6 X 6
10 016060832 2 H2%T M6X 8 SCREW PAN M6 X8
11+ 124063101 1 IERHAATER (-5) FEED REGULATOR -5
11+ 124063201 1 IERNETES (-7 FEED REGULATOR -7
12 124063301 1 FriL AT DIAL LOCK LEVER
13 124063401 1 51T SPRING
14 124063501 1 WA HEAT FEED REGULATING STUD
15 124063601 1 074 &l 0 RING
16+ 124063801 1 ErEEdREE (5) STITCH LENGTH DIAL 5
16+ 124063901 1 ErpEbrdt (7 STITCH LENGTH DIAL 7
17 124064001 1 ErpRbr i FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER
18 124064101 1 W2%ETSM4. 76 SCREW PAN SM4. 76
19+ 124061101 1 D) as it (=3) ECCENTRIC SHAFT
19+ 124063001 1 P as it (=5) ECCENTRIC SHAFT
20 124061301 1 ) 2L % AT CONNECTING ROD
21 124061401 1 BT IRET M6 FEED REGULATOR
22 124062001 1 LS e A STOPPER
23 062500616 1 B2%ET M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X 6
24 115011001 1 %€ 10.5 RUBBER CAP 10.5
25 012600636 1 B2ET M6X0. 75-6 SCREW PAN M6 X 0. 75-6
26 188170101 1 SAL:EETE SET SCREW COLLAR
27 124200201 1 {8 ZE 4R Tl SHAFT R-LEVER
28 025100132 1 H - WASHER
29 048080342 1 RIEES SPRING RING ES8




6. iIEALEEE /Feed mechanism

= oo —3 4 6

D30




6. iIXATEEE /Feed mechanism

=] K = HE EZ NAME OF PARTS

30 124093301 2 SENLIEET STOPPER SCREW

31 124094303 1 G SPRING

32 124200101 1 B 58 F e SHAFT SLEEVE FOR INVERTED
33 124200401 1 (5] 584 T- REVERSE STITCHING LEVER

34 124064901 1 FH S LEVER GUIDE

35 124065001 2 ALY RUBBER

36 124064801 1 S o7 5% STOPPER

37 025050132 1 O WASHER




7. B A EE E /Feed shaft mechanism




7. B E3E E /Feed shaft mechanism

75 K 5 HE %4 W NAME OF PARTS
1 124070101 2 % P SET SCREW COLLAR
2 012600636 4 PEETM6 X 0. 75-6 SCREW PAN M6X0. 75-6
3 124070301 1 IEHEL BUSH L F-ROCKER SHAFT
4 124070401 1 TS FELT
5 124070501 1 IAATHER FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH R
6 012061032 1 P2ETM6 X 10 SCREW PAN M6X 10
7 124070801 1 IRAT FEED ROCKER SHAFT
8 124070901 1 TP A FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
9 062300416 1 BELTM3 X 4 SCREW PAN M3 X4
10 124071201 1 TR B R 2R FELT HOLDER
11 124071301 1 TH FELT
12 124071401 1 TH B FELT
13 124071501 1 758 XA FEED BAR TR FORK ASSY
14 124071601 2 gy ) 2 P THRUST RING
15 124071901 1 VA &4 FORKED PLATE
16 124072001 1 R ADJUSTING SCREW
17 062400616 1 B24TMA X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6
18 124072201 1 R FEED BAR SHAFT
19 124072301 1 IKIEA FEED ROCKER BASE ARM
20 124072401 2 PEETM5 X 12 SCREW PAN M5X 12
21 012060636 1 B24TM6 X 6 SCREW PAN M6 X 6
22 124072601 1 BRETM3. 5 SCREW PAN M3.5
23 021350106 1 BZHREM3. 5 NUT M3.5




8. %€ &4/ Gauge parts

( 4 )
3|m %s'@WW _ A_M
ﬁ

|
|
2]




8. %€ &M/ Gauge parts

75 & 5 HE EZ NAME OF PARTS
1 124081601 2 e 1/4 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY L 1/4
2 124081701 2 |EFERAM 1/4 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY R 1/4
3 124081401 1 el 1/4 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY 1/4
4+ 115024106 2 HLEFDP X5 (#14/MR) |NEEDLE DPX5 (#14)
4+ 115024102 2 |MLEFDP X5 (#20°K42) |NEEDLE DPX5 (#20)
5 124080701 1 B JHMZETSM3. 57X 40  [SCREW SM3. 57X 40
6 125080801 1 )& JH 25 A5 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
7 124080901 1 W24TSM4. 37 SCREW SM4. 37
8 125081001 1 B NEEDLE PLATE
9 124081101 1 W2%TSM4. 37 SCREW SM4. 37
10 124081201 2 IEAG A WEETSM3. 18 SCREW SM3. 18X 44-7
11+ 124081301 1 EMAFL/4 MR FEED DOG
11+ |124081301-1 1 EAFL/4 CRBR) FEED DOG




4 /Rotary hook mechanism

37,
H

9. hEe




9. TE#2 B4 /Rotary hook mechanism

75 & 5 HE EZ NAME OF PARTS

1 124090101 2 I3 LR A T T Tl SHAFT O-LINK

2+ 124090201 2 I LR VMR) OPENER LINK

2+ 125090201 2 I ERETEFF (RAR) OPENER LINK

3 124090301 2 BEATSM3. 57 X 40-8 BOLT SOCKET SM3.57X40-8

124090401 2 o1 e OPENER

5+ 124090501 2 T VMR) OPENER LEVER

5+ 125090501 2 I3 LA CRAR) OPENER LEVER

6 025050132 2 S WASHER PLAN

7 021500106 2 2 REM5 NUT M5

8 124090801 2 I L R A 0-LEVER SHAFT

9 124090901 2 e THRUST RING

10 124091001 2 RAET K NEEDLE BEARING

11 124091101 2 1% B RETAINING RING

12+ 124091201 2 AR FHEU VR) ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

12+ 125091201 2 AR Fh U CRAR) ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

13 124091301 1 HPE|L THRUST WASHER L

14 124091401 1 JREAR 2 e 5 L ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L

15 062300516 8 B24TM3 X 6 SCREW PAN M3 X6

16 124091602 2 WERJiE U e SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY

17 124091801 2 THIE FELT

18 062400616 6 PEETMA X 6 SCREW PAN M4 X6

19 124091901 2 THI i 4 FELT SUPPORT

20 012501032 2 P2ETM5 X 10 SET SCREW M5X10

21+ | 124095701-1 1 e JRERR LR VNR) LEFT-HANDED SHUTTLE BRACKET
21+ | 125095701-1 1 FEWEMR 3728 (KAR) LEFT-HANDED SHUTTLE BRACKET
22+ | 124095801-1 1 15 HEMR 32248 UR) RIGHT-HANDED SHUTTLE SUPPORT
22+ | 125095801-1 1 F AR S48 (KHR) RIGHT-HANDED SHUTTLE SUPPORT
23 124092701 2 B I A PINCH SLEEVER ASSY

24 124154501 2 P56 WASHER 6

25 018062532 2 BEETM6 X 25 SCREW M6 X 25

26 124093301 3 SENTHRET STOPPER SCREW

27 124093701 2 JHI G FELT

28 124093601 1 JH B S ZEDL FELT DL




44 /Rotary hook mechanism

37,
H

9. gk




9. Te#2 B4 /Rotary hook mechanism

75 K 5 HE EZ NAME OF PARTS
29 124093801 1 JH RS S ZRUL FELT UL
30 124095901 1 TH B FELT
31 124094002 2 WS IEAT PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY
32 | 124094101 2 | JERHED ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
33 | 124094303 1 5 3 SPRING EXTENSION
34 | 062061016 2 HEETM6 X 10 SCREW M6 X 10
35 | 124094601 1 IEREE N-UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT
36 | 124094701 1 JREAR F JH 75 FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
37 | 062401216 4 | B2ETMAX 12 SCREW M4 X 12
38 124095002 1 JREAR 2 o TE R ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R
39 | 124095201 1 JREAR F i 5 FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR
40 | 124095301 1 JHES S ZEDR FELT DR
41 124095401 1 THIH ST ZEUR FELT UR
42 | 124094201 1 W TTAR NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING PLATE
43 | 124093101 2 HPE M6 WASHER M6
44 | 124094303 1 5 3 SPRING
45 | 124096101 1 S ARULh S FELT UL




10. jle#R 3 & /Rotary hook mechanism




10. e#R 3 & /Rotary hook mechanism

55 K 5 o A NAME OF PARTS
1+ 124100105 2 JEAZ A VNR) ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY
1+ 125100104 2 BERR A CRAR) ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY
2+ 124100205 2 ROEH UMR) GAP ASSY

2+ 125100204 2 RSB (KIR) GAP ASSY

3+ 124100106 2 FERZ LA VINR) ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY
3+ 125100105 2 TR AT CRAR) ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY
4+ 124095501 2 RES (MR) BOBBIN

4+ 125095501 2 PRt CKAR) BOBBIN

5 124095601 2 i 5 SPRING

11. FHh3EH /Lower shaft mechanism

55 & 5 HE % NAME OF PARTS
1 124110101 1 JEAR 3 A il L ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH L
2 124110201 1 T #l LOWER SHAFT
3 124110402 1 WEAR Fi A il 2R ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH R
4 124110501 1 oA e TOOTH LIFTING CAM
5 124110601 1 PZETME X 0. 75 SCREW PAN M6X0. 75
6 115024001 1 TH 0IL SEAL
7 124110801 1 ELEES LOWER SHAFT SLEEVE
8 115083001 1 FE%E RUBBER PRESSER
9 115083601 1 o FE R RUBBER PRESSER SPRING
10 115083201 1 R BE] SCREW
11 128131401 1 HhRE BALL BEARING BUSH
12 012600636 6 BZETM6 X 0. 75-6 SCREW PAN M6X0. 75-6
13 124111701 2 4.8 WASHER 4.8
14 115024501 1 & 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING 60047ZNR
15 124111501 1 Rz TIMING PULLEY D




12. HLydiEVg 25 & /Lubrication




12. ALymyEIg3E & /Lubrication

75 & 5 HE EZ NAME OF PARTS
1 062501016 3 PZ24TM5 X 10 SCREW PAN M5X 10

2 124120301 1 i S OIL SUPPORT

3 062401016 1 BEETMA X 10 SCREW PAN M4 X 10

4 101012702 1 HH 28 1T 24 P RUBBER CAP

5 115012401 1 15 [ FE8 RUBBER CAP 8

6 124123601 4 TH g NOZZLE

7 124125502 1 MLk A JH ENGING OIL BOX

8 168062601 1 T NOZZLE

9 124131401 2 IZ24TM5 X 8 SCREW PAN M5X8

10 124170501 1 T 2R OIL TANK MOUNTING PLATE
11 124120601 1 TR FELT SUPPORT

12 124120701 1 TS FELT

13 124121701 1 T R 3€ RUBBER CAP

14 124125001 2 FEARFE DA ROTARY HOOK BASE D PACKING
15 124124701 4 TH G FELT

16 124123701 1 Fr SE AR LA OIL COLLECTOR ASSY L
17 124123801 1 A S AR A OIL COLLECTOR ASSY R
18 018401632 4 P2ETMA X 16 SCREW PAN M4 X 16

19 124127901 2 |[HER o7 OIL PIPE CLAMP

20 124122901 1 T 0IL BOX

21 124122501 1 KRR A RUBBER CAP

22 064300632 8 BEETM3 X 6 SCREW PAN M3 X6

23 124122701 1 & OIL BOX COVER

24 168063001 1 074 P& 0 RING

25 115080901 1 BEATMS SCREW PAN M8

26 101011701 2 P2ETM5 X 35 SCREW PAN M5X 35

27 018502032 2 BEETM5 X 20 SCREW PAN M5 X 20

28 062350612 4 | BEETM3.5X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6

29 124123201 1 H 2k s bl WIRE PLATE

30 124123901 2 TH NOZZLE

31 124125401 2 Ay e Fr NOZZLE GASKET

32 124125301 1 Aty NOZZLE

33 124125201 1 HEyHRET SUPPLY SCREW




12. HLydiEg 25 & /Lubrication




12. ALymEE 3 & /Lubrication

J¥ 5 & 5 o % R NAME OF PARTS
34 124120101 1 L SPRING HOUSING

35 124128001 1 1A TUBING GUIDE

36 124128201 1 TS SRR TUBING SUPPORT FRAME
37 124120901 1 HE AL E OIL WINDOW GUSHION
38 124121001 1 TFERH A FLOAT ASSY

39 081022870 1 074 5| S22 0 RING S22

40 124121201 1 F) Y1 SUB TANK

41 115085501 1 HWER o7 OIL PIPE CLAMP

42 124125901 2 HER 69 OIL PIPE CLAMP




13. ZF &L H /Threading mechanism

14. #H| %6 /Control box




13. ZF&IEH /Threading mechanism

JF5 K 5 HE % W NAME OF PARTS

1 124130303 1 INAE TENSTON RELEASE CRANK

2 124132301 2 | =HRZ%A) THREAD RETAINER

3 115100101 1 gerkas HAF BOBBIN WINDER UNIT

4 115100501 3 [l 72 BRET M5 SCREW PAN M5

5 062500616 1 BEETM5 X 6 SCREW PAN M5 X 6

6 115100301 1 P17 KNIFE

7 124140501 1 GRLk 5 e L A BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
8 124131501 1 2 F D THREAD GUIDE D ARM

9 124132601 1 3k 28 i B R AR WIRE PLATE

10 124132701 2 [MEATSM2. 38X 56 SCREW PAN SM2. 38X 56

11 124131401 2 BZEATM5 X 8 SCREW PAN M5X8

12 124131601 1 A=A CINMIER) FELT

13 124131301 1 285 MM THREAD GUIDE M ARM

14 124132001 1 A1 4 1 15 2L A UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY
15 062501016 3 [HREIM5X 10 SCREW PAN M5X 10

14. #1456 /Control box

75 K 5 o % W NAME OF PARTS

1 018502032 3 [HRETM5X 20 SCREW PAN M5 X 20

9 124200701 1 | E=HIFEA A ELECTRONIC CONTROL BOX ASSY
3 012600636 4 |BEETM6X0. 75-6 SCREW PAN M6 X 0. 75-6

4 062500616 2 |BRETM5 X6 SCREW PAN M5 X 6

5 124171502 1 (SIS EE BUTTON COMPONENT

6 115130801 4 | BRI SR OPERATING PANEL SIPPORT

7 124200601 1 BAE B A OPERATING BOX SHELL

3 115140301 1 HZEJe U2 TUBING CLAMP U2




15. fitf4/Accessories

ATy




15. M4 /Accessories

e K = o % MR NAME OF PARTS
1 115150401 2 1B S84 HEAD HINGE

2 115151701 4 kT NAIL

3 115150501 2 MLk B RUBBER CUSHION

4 115150601 2 Sk ER BT R H HEAD CUSHION

5 115150801 2 SRR R HEAD CUSHION

6 115151601 1 =22 J) (/1N SCREW-DRIVER (S)

7 115151701 1 w222 J] (H) SCREW-DRIVER (M)

8 115151801 1 W22z J) CR) SCREW-DRIVER (L)

9+ 115024106 AFE | DPX5 #14 (/M) NEEDLE DPX5 #14

9+ 115024102 4M | DPX5 #20 CK#R) NEEDLE DPX5 #20
10+ 124095501 4 Ris UPNIR) BOBBIN

10+ 125095501 4 Rits CRIR) BOBBIN

11 124181101 1 H A OILER

12 115151001 1 Tny Az 2H 44 OILER ASSY

13 6040101 1 WLk E HEAD COVER

14 169140901 1 WL PEFT HEAD REST

15 115151901 1 EAH A CONNECTING ROD ASSY
16 124170401 1 e RUBBER CAP 7

17 124181801 1 AL OIL PAN

18 124181901 1 TR 1 OIL FEEDING PIPE

19 168110302 4 B24TST3-6 SCREW STST3-6

20 124182801 1 e300 3DR COTTON STAND ASSY 3DR
21 125104001 1 B A KNEE LIFTER ASSY

22 125104101 1 Rk KNEE JOINT

23 169050101 1 L IR S AL A ELECTRONIC

24 081022870 1 074 & S22 0 RING S22

25 124121201 1 Fil| Pk SUB TANK




